Senate Finance and Public Administration L egislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Additional Estimates Hearing — February 2011

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Department/Agency: Office of the Official Secretary to the Governor-General

Program 1: Support for the Governor-General and Official Activities

Outcome 1: The performance of the Governor-General’ sroleis facilitated through the organisation and management of official duties, management and maintenance of the official household and property and administration of the Australian Honours and Awards system.

Topic: ACTU contact

Senator: Abetz

Question reference number: PM62

Type of Question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 15 April 2011
Number of Pages. 1

Question:
Has the Department and/or agencies within the portfolio
a. Obtained any
i. Goods
ii. Services, including consultancy advice from the ACTU or any unions since
December 2007
b. Paid any moniesto the ACTU or any unions for any purpose since December 200772 If S0, in each instance, what
i. Goods and services have been obtained?
ii. Has been the purpose of these payments?
iii. What amounts have been paid?
iv. Towhom have they been paid?
v. When were they paid?

Answer:
a) No.
b) No.

